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V52 6303 TAX MEAT PRODUCTS
V53 6303 TAX CARS

V54 6303 TAX FOOD PRODUCTS
Vv TAX H EKEEP.PROD
V56 6303 TAX DAILY GOODS
V57 6303 TAX DRY GOODS

V58 6303 TAX NONE

Vv TAX OTHER
V60 6303 TAX DONT KNOW

V61 6303 SAVE ON EVERYTHING
V62 6303 SAVE ON TOBACCO
V63 6303 SAVE ON CIGARETTES
V64 AVE ON MEAT PROD.
V65 6303 SAVE ON ALCOHOL
V66 6303 SAVE ON PAPERS/MAG
V67 6303 SAVE ON FOOD PROD.
Vv AVE ON NONESSENTIA
V69 6303 SAVE ON OTHER

V70 6303 SAVE ON NONE

V71 6303 SAVE DONT KNOW
V72 6303 SATISFACT. 5KR COIN
V7 ATISFACT. 1KR COIN
V74 6303 5KR EASY TO MISTAKE
V75 6303 5KR MISTAKE FOR 2KR
V76 6303 5KR TOO BIG

V77 KRT HEAVY

V78 6303 5KR OTHER

V79 6303 5KR DONT KNOW

V80 6303 1KR WHY DISSATISF.
v8il HEARD RADIO YESTERD
v82 P1 BEFORE 8 A.M.

V83 6303 P1 8 A.M. - NOON

V84 6303 P1 NOON - 5 P.M.

V85 6303 P1 5P.M. - 8 P.M.

Vv P18P.M. -10P.M.
V87 6303 P1 AFTER 10 P.M.

V88 6303 P1 DONT KNOW

V89 6303 P2 BEFORE 8 A.M.

Vv P2 8.A.M. - NOON

\Vish] P2 NOON - 5 P.M.

V92 6303 P2 5 P.M. - 8 P.M.

V93 6303 P2 8 P.M. - 10 P.M.
V94 6303 P2 AFTER 10 P.M.

V95 6303 P2 DONT KNOW

V96 6303 P3 BEFORE 8 A.M.

V97 6303 P3 8 A.M. - NOON

V98 6303 P3 NOON - 5 P.M.

Vv P P.M. - 8 P.M.
V100 6303 P3 8 PM.M - 10 P.M.
V101 6303 P3 AFTER 10 P.M.
V102 6303 P3 DONT KNOW

V103 6 RADIO WITH FM
vio4 WATCH TV YESTERDAY
V105 6303 HOME LAST EVENING

Variabler

e V16303 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1362
Manglende 0
Minimum 1250
Maximum 1250
Gennemsnit 1250
Median 1250

Standardafvigelse 0



e V26303 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)

[ |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1362

0
1963
1963
1963
1963

0

e V3 6303 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 03 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

[ |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 6303 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the

DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

[ |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1362
0

1
1362
682
682
393

e V5 6303 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card

weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 66 898

28 28 378

2 2 34
3 3 44
0 0 6
0 0 1

1 case not
duplicated
2 one
duplicate
3 two
duplicates
4 three
duplicates
6 five
duplicates
7 six
duplicates
8 seven



duplicates
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6303 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households. All other communities are rural. 00002930

) estions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 258 1 capital
7 7 98 2 suburbs

34 34 462 3 provincial
towns

40 40 544 4 rural
districts

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6303 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 47 640 1 man

53 53 722 2 woman
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6303 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 78 115-17

years
10 10 140 218-24
years
10 10 141 3 25-30
years
17 17 225 4 31-40
years
18 18 249 541-50
years
19 19 252 6 51-60
years
20 20 277 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6303 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 256 1 single



70 70 959 2 married

11 11 146 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 1 8

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6303 OCCUPATION FAM.HEAD
A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 237 1 worker,
unskilled
10 10 142 2 worker,
skilled
6 6 76 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
7 7 97 4 other
salaried
persons
7 7 99 5 farmer,
independent

6 6 85 6 other
independents

29 29 395 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

11 11 144 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

6 6 87 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6303 WAY INCOME FAM.HEAD
o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 31 284 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

29 43 396 2 paid per
month

17 26 233 3 other way
of pay
33 449 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 67

e V12 6303 INCOME FAMILY HEAD

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420



o Questions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 33 448 1 no
income

32 32 430 2 less than
12.000
kroner

18 18 239 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

9 9 122 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

5 5 65 526.000
kroner or
more

4 4 57 6 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

0 1 8

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6303 INCOME FAMILY

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 25 346 1 less than
12.000
kroner

25 25 347 2 12.000 -
17.999
kroner

22 22 299 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

17 17 225 4 26.000
kroner or
more

11 11 145 5 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6303 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 279 1 worker,
unskilled

15 15 203 2 worker,
skilled



13

17

12

13

100

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6303 EDUCATION
rrin

o

13

17

12

13

100

tion

90

174

229

162

183

42

1362

o 11B. Schooling

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 other
independents

7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

9 other
persons
without
occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79

16

100

Svarprocent: 100

79

16

100

1079

217

66

1362

1 elementary
school

2 middle
school/'real'-
examination

3 secondary
school/university

e V16 6303 CHILDREN UNDER 2.

o Questions occurrin

in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9
91
0
100

Svarprocent: 100

9
91

100

124
1236
2
1362

1 yes
2 no
8

e V17 6303 HOUSEH.HUSBAND

o

tion

ccurrin

o 12B. Composition of household Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14

86
100

14

86
100

185

1177
1362

0 not
mentioned

1 mentioned



Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6303 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 86 0 not
mentioned

94 94 1276 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6303 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
) tion curring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1025 0 not
mentioned

25 25 337 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6303 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 1031 0 not
mentioned

24 24 331 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6303 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1119 0 not
mentioned

18 18 243 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6303 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of household Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 995 0 not
mentioned

27 27 367 1 mentioned



100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6303 NUMBER OF ADULTS
) ion rring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 160 11 adult
55 55 754 2 2 adults
22 22 304 3 3 adults

11 11 144 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6303 NUMBER CHILDR. <15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 43 236 11 child

15 38 206 2 2 children
6 14 77 3 3 children

2 5 28 4 4 children
or more

60 815 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 40

e V25 6303 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
) tions occurring in al

o 13B. Size of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 153 11 person

29 29 399 2 2 persons
23 23 315 3 3 persons
21 21 289 4 4 persons

15 15 206 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6303 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 927 11 (lower

class)

29 29 389 2 II (middle
class)

3 3 46 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6303 OCCPUATION HOUSEW.



o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 90 1no
housewife
72 72 977 2 not self-
supporting

0 0 2 3 self-
supporting,
unspecified

13 13 181 4 self-

supporting,
full-time

8 8 111 5 self-
supporting,
part-time

0 1 8

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6303 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

36 36 493 1 own
house,
rented
house

17 17 225 2 own farm,
rented
farm

7 7 101 3aflatina
house

38 38 512 4 aflatina
block

2 2 29 5 lodgers
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100
e V29 6303 POSSESS GARDEN
) estions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 5 38 0 not

mentioned
59 95 799 1 mentioned
39 525 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 61

e V30 6303 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 91 764 0 not
mentioned

5 9 73 1 mentioned



39 525 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 61

e V31 6303 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o ion rring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 30 402 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 23 2 Radikale Venstre
9 9 120 3 Konservative

15 15 204 4 \Venstre
8 5 Retsforbundet
5 6 Kommunister

15 7 De Uafhaengige

23 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 3 9 Slesvigsk Parti
2 2 25 10 do not remember
13 13 178 11 no right of voting
4 4 51 12 would not vote
3 3 36 13 other reasons
20 20 269 14 refuse to answer
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

N = O =
N = O R

e V32 6303 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 360 1 Socialdemokratiet
1 1 15 2 Radikale Venstre
9 9 116 3 Konservative

13 13 174 4 Venstre

1 1 7 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 4 6 Kommunister

1 1 13 7 De Uafhaengige

2 2 32 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 5 9 Slesvigsk Parti

9 9 128 10 no right of voting

3 3 37 11 will not vote
13 13 180 12 don't know which
party
3 3 35 13 don't know
whether to vote

or not
19 19 255 14 refuse to answer
0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6303 NUMERAL PRONUNCIAT.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 21. In most languages, including the Northern, numerals are pronounced as they are written, e.g. 56 is pronounced
femtiseks (fifty-six). Many Danes now use this form. Which form do you use as a rule (except for cheques etc.)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



92 92 1251 1 use
seksoghalvtreds
(six and fifty)

6 6 79 2 use femtiseks

(fifty-six)
2 2 28 3 both
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6303 ATTITUDE NEW PRON.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 22. If it were suggested to use the form femtiseks, would you support or oppose it?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 388 1 support

48 48 649 2 oppose,
go to
question
24 (V36)

24 24 325 3 don't
know, go
to
question
24 (V36)

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6303 NEW PRON. WHY
o Special questions, omnibu

o 23. (If support in question 22 (V34):) Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 29 113 1 more logical,
easier

7 23 89 2 the most
correct, the

right
understanding
of the
number's
meaning

3 11 43 3 mutual
Northern

2 6 23 4 international

1 2 9 5 others

8 28 107 6 don't know

0 3 8

72 975 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 28

e V36 6303 ATT. GERMAN OCCUP.
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 24, For a period of 5 years during World War II, Denmark was occupied by the Germans. What is your opinion of the

Germans behaviour in Denmark? Was it worse than, better than or as one would expect of an occupation force in an
occupied country in war time?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 242 1 worse
than

40 40 547 2 as one
would



expect,
go to
question
26 (V49)

7 7 94 3 better
than, go
to
question
26 (V49)

35 35 475 4 don't
know, go
to
question
26 (V49)

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6303 OCCUP.PERSEC. JEWS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Persecution of the Jews

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 89 219 0 not

mentioned
2 11 28 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V38 6303 OCCUP. CRUELTY
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Their torture, cruelty

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 68 169 0 not

mentioned
6 32 78 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V39 6303 OCCUP. GENERAL
o Special questions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Their general behaviour

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 83 206 0 not

mentioned
3 17 41 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V40 6303 OCCUP. SADIST
o Special questions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? They were sadist

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 96 238 0 not



mentioned
1 4 9 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V41 6303 OCCUP. CONC.CAMPS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Concentration camps

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 96 237 0 not

mentioned
1 4 10 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V42 6303 OCCUP. STOLE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? They stole from Denmark

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 97 239 0 not

mentioned
1 3 8 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18
e V43 6303 OCCUP. BOUGHT GOODS
) ial tion mni

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? They bought our produce

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 99 245 0 not

mentioned
0 1 2 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V44 6303 OCCUP. SUPPR.PRESS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Suppressed freedom of the
press, publications

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 100 246 0 not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V45 6303 OCCUP. SUPPR.FREED.
o Special questions, omnibu



o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Suppressed personal
freedom

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 91 225 0 not

mentioned
2 9 22 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V46 6303 OCCUP.SUPPR.OWNERSH
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Suppressed right of
ownership

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 98 242 0 not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V47 6303 OCCUP. OTHER
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 231 0 not

mentioned
1 6 16 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V48 6303 OCCUP.DONT KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Dont know/will not answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 82 203 0 not

mentioned
3 18 44 1 mentioned
82 1115 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V49 6303 TAX ALL PRODUCTS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? All of the products affected by the
commodity tax

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1263 0 not

mentioned
7 7 92 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362



Svarprocent: 99

e V50 6303 TAX TOBACCO
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Tobacco products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1302 0 not

mentioned
4 4 53 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V51 6303 TAX CIGARETTES
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Cigarettes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1316 0 not

mentioned
3 3 39 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V52 6303 TAX MEAT PRODUCTS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Meat products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1338 0 not

mentioned
1 1 17 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V53 6303 TAX CARS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Cars (vehicles)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1341 0 not

mentioned
1 1 14 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V54 6303 TAX FOOD PRODUCTS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Food products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 91 1228 0 not
mentioned



9 9 127 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V55 6303 TAX HOUSEKEEP.PROD
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Housekeeping products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1337 0 not

mentioned
1 1 18 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V56 6303 TAX DAILY GOODS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Daily consumer goods

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1334 0 not

mentioned
2 2 21 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V57 6303 TAX DRY GOODS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Dry goods

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1332 0 not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99
e V58 6303 TAX NONE
) cial tion mni

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? None

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1336 0 not

mentioned
1 1 19 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V59 6303 TAX OTHER
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Others



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 91 1230 0 not

mentioned
9 9 125 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V60 6303 TAX DONT KNOW
o Special questions, omnibu

o 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 37 502 0 not

mentioned
63 63 853 1 mentioned
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V61 6303 SAVE ON EVERYTHING
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27. Regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Save on everything

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1353 0 not
mentioned

1 1 9 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 6303 SAVE ON TOBACCO
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Tobacco products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 1325 0 not
mentioned

3 3 37 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V63 6303 SAVE ON CIGARETTES
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Cigarettes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1344 0 not
mentioned

1 1 18 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100



e V64 6303 SAVE ON MEAT PROD.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Meat products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1349 0 not
mentioned

1 1 13 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 6303 SAVE ON ALCOHOL
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Beverages (alcohol)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1348 0 not
mentioned

1 1 14 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 6303 SAVE ON PAPERS/MAG
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Weeklies/dailies

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1354 0 not
mentioned

1 1 8 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 6303 SAVE ON FOOD PROD.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Entire consumption of food products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1350 0 not
mentioned

1 1 12 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V68 6303 SAVE ON NONESSENTIA
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? On the not necessary things

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



100 100 1359 0 not
mentioned

0 0 3 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 6303 SAVE ON OTHER
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1349 0 not
mentioned

1 1 13 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 6303 SAVE ON NONE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 332 0 not
mentioned

76 76 1030 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 6303 SAVE DONT KNOW
) ial tion mni

o 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1143 0 not
mentioned

16 16 219 1 mentioned
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V72 6303 SATISFACT. 5KR COIN
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 28. We have now in circulation the new 5 Kroner coin instead of the earlier 5 Kroner bill, and we have a new 1 Krone

coin instead of the former, and very soon will follow the new 2 Kroner coin instead of the present. Are you satifsied
with the new 5 Kroner coin?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 66 891 1 satisfied
29 30 401 2 dissatisfied
5 5 64 3 don't know
0 2 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1362
Svarprocent: 100

e V73 6303 SATISFACT. 1KR COIN
o Special questions, omnibu
o 28. We have now in circulation the new 5 Kroner coin instead of the earlier 5 Kroner bill, and we have a new 1 Krone

coin instead of the former, and very soon will follow the new 2 Kroner coin instead of the present. Are you satifsied
with the new 1 Krone coin?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 257 1 satisfied
78 78 1060 2 dissatisfied
3 3 36 3 don't know
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 99

e V74 6303 5KR EASY TO MISTAKE
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Can be easily mistaken

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 89 359 0 not

mentioned
3 11 46 1 mentioned
70 957 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 30

e V75 6303 5KR MISTAKE FOR 2KR
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Can be easily mistaken
for a 2 kroner

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 61 246 0 not

mentioned
12 39 159 1 mentioned
70 957 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 30

e V76 6303 5KR TOO BIG
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Takes too much room

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
23 76 308 0 not

mentioned
7 24 97 1 mentioned
70 957 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 30

e V77 6303 5KR TOO HEAVY
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Is too heavy



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
25 85 345 0 not

mentioned
4 15 60 1 mentioned
70 957 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 30

e V78 6303 5KR OTHER
o Special questions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 90 363 0 not

mentioned
3 10 42 1 mentioned
70 957 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 30

e V79 6303 5KR DONT KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 96 387 0 not

mentioned
1 4 18 1 mentioned
70 957 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 30

e V80 6303 1KR WHY DISSATISF.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V73):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 1 Krone?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 12 125 1 can be
easily
mistaken

66 85 898 2 can be
easily
mistaken
for 25 gre

25 3 others
1 1 7 42and3

0 1 6 5 don't
know

22 301 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 78

e V81 6303 HEARD RADIO YESTERD
o Special questions, omnibu

o 41. Did your household listen to the radio yesterday?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1120 1yes
17 17 225 2 no



1 1 14 3 household
has no
radio

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V82 6303 P1 BEFORE 8 A.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? Before 8 a.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 67 548 0 not

mentioned
20 33 269 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60

e V83 6303 P1 8 A.M. - NOON
o Special questions, omnibu

o 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 8 a.m. - 12 noon

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 76 620 0 not

mentioned
14 24 197 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60
e V84 6303 P1 NOON -5 P.M.
) ial tion mni

o 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 12 noon - 5 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 55 449 0 not

mentioned
27 45 368 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60

e V85 6303 P15P.M.-8P.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 42, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 52 427 0 not

mentioned
29 48 390 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60

e V86 6303 P18 P.M.-10P.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 80 654 0 not

mentioned
12 20 163 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60

e V87 6303 P1 AFTER 10 P.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? After 10 p.m.

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
57 95 777 0 not

mentioned
3 5 40 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60
e V88 6303 P1 DONT KNOW
) ial tion mni

o 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 97 795 0 not

mentioned
2 3 22 1 mentioned
40 545 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 60

e V89 6303 P2 BEFORE 8 A.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? Before 8 a.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 92 229 0 not

mentioned
1 8 19 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V90 6303 P2 8.A.M. - NOON
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 8 a.m. - 12 noon

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 89 220 0 not

mentioned
2 11 28 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18



e V91 6303 P2 NOON -5 P.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 12 noon - 5 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 70 173 0 not

mentioned
6 30 75 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V92 6303 P25 P.M. -8 P.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 65 161 0 not

mentioned
6 35 87 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V93 6303 P28 P.M. - 10 P.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 71 177 0 not

mentioned
5 29 71 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V94 6303 P2 AFTER 10 P.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? After 10 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 232 0 not

mentioned
1 6 16 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 18

e V95 6303 P2 DONT KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 232 0 not

mentioned
1 6 16 1 mentioned
82 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362



Svarprocent: 18

e V96 6303 P3 BEFORE 8 A.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? Before 8 a.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 77 382 0 not

mentioned
8 23 111 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V97 6303 P3 8 A.M. - NOON
o Special questions, omnibu

o 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 8 a.m. - 12 noon

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
36 99 488 0 not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V98 6303 P3 NOON - 5 P.M.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 44. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 12 noon - 5 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 42 206 0 not

mentioned
21 58 287 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V99 6303 P35P.M.-8P.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 61 300 0 not

mentioned
14 39 193 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V100 6303 P3 8 PM.M - 10 P.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 84 416 0 not
mentioned



6 16 77 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V101 6303 P3 AFTER 10 P.M.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? After 10 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 92 454 0 not

mentioned
3 8 39 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V102 6303 P3 DONT KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 97 480 0 not

mentioned
1 3 13 1 mentioned
64 869 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 36

e V103 6303 RADIO WITH FM
o Special questions, omnibu

o 45, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Is the radio to which you listen equipped with F.M.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 52 581 1 yes
35 43 481 2 no

4 5 56 3 don't
know
18 244 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 82

e V104 6303 WATCH TV YESTERDAY

The following punch combinations have been treated as legal codes: 34, 35, 45 and 345 (recoded to 5), and 12
(recoded to 1). All other punch combinations are coded as 'error' (8).

o Special guestions, omnibu

o 46. (If TV in household:) Did you watch T.V. yesterday? (If yes:) Was it before or after 8 p.m.? (possibly both before
and after 8 p.m.)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 474 1 do not
have T.V.
in
household

12 12 163 2 did not
watch
T.V.
yesterday

2 2 32 3 watched



T.V.

before 8
p.m.
31 32 429 4 watched
T.V. after
8 p.m.
17 17 225 5 watched
T.V. both
before
and after
8 p.m.
3 3 35 6 don't
know
0 2 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 100

e V105 6303 HOME LAST EVENING
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 47. Were you at home last evening?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 70 760 1 yes, the
whole
evening

13 16 174 2 part of
the
evening

11 14 147 3 no

21 281 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1362

Svarprocent: 79
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Omnibus number
Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

1. Urbanization
8A. Sex
8B. Age

: 8C. Marital status

: 9A. Occupational status for head of family
: 9B. Way of income of head of family

: 10A.
: 10B.
: 11A.
: 11B.
1 12A.
: 12B.
1 12B.
1 12B.
1 12B.
: 12B.
1 12B.
1 12C.
1 13A.
: 13B.
: 13C.
1 14A.
1 14B.

Income of head of family

Income of family

Supporters occupation

Schooling

Children younger than 2 years

Composition of household Husband
Composition of household Housewife
Composition of household Children 0-7 years
Composition of household Children 8-14 years
Composition of household Adults 15-17 years
Composition of household Other adults
Number of adults older than 15 years
Number of children younger than 15 years
Size of household

Social group

Housewifes occupation

Type of home
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14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?
30: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?
31: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?
16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?
33: 21. In most languages, including the Northern, numerals are pronounced as they are written, e.g. 56 is
pronounced femtiseks (fifty-six). Many Danes now use this form. Which form do you use as a rule (except for
cheques etc.)?
V34: 22. If it were suggested to use the form femtiseks, would you support or oppose it?
V35: 23. (If support in question 22 (V34):) Why?
V36: 24. For a period of 5 years during World War II, Denmark was occupied by the Germans. What is your opinion
of the Germans behaviour in Denmark? Was it worse than, better than or as one would expect of an occupation
force in an occupied country in war time?
V37: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Persecution of the Jews
V38: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Their torture, cruelty
V39: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Their general behaviour
40: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? They were sadist
41: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Concentration camps
Vv42: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? They stole from
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V43: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? They bought our
produce

V44: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Suppressed freedom of
the press, publications

V45: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Suppressed personal
freedom

V46: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Suppressed right of
ownership

V47: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Others

Vv48: 25. (If worse in question 24 (V36):) In which way do you think the Germans offended? Dont know/will not
answer

V49: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? All of the products affected by
the commodity tax

V50: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Tobacco products

V51: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Cigarettes

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Meat products

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Cars (vehicles)

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Food products

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Housekeeping products

1 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Daily consumer goods

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Dry goods

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? None

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Others

: 26. In your opinion, on which product is the commodity tax most inconvenient? Dont know

: 27. Regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)'? If yes: Which? Save on everything

V62: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Tobacco products

V63: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Cigarettes

V64: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Meat products

V65: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Beverages (alcohol)

V66: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Weeklies/dailies

V67: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Entire consumption of food products

V68: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? On the not necessary things

V69: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Others

V70: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? No

V71: 27. regardless of answer to question 26 (V49-V60): Has the commodity tax decreased your consumption (or
purchase)? If yes: Which? Dont know

V72: 28. We have now in circulation the new 5 Kroner coin instead of the earlier 5 Kroner bill, and we have a new 1
Krone coin instead of the former, and very soon will follow the new 2 Kroner coin instead of the present. Are you
satifsied with the new 5 Kroner coin?

V73: 28. We have now in circulation the new 5 Kroner coin instead of the earlier 5 Kroner bill, and we have a new 1
Krone coin instead of the former, and very soon will follow the new 2 Kroner coin instead of the present. Are you
satifsied with the new 1 Krone coin?

V74: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Can be easily
mistaken
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o V75: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Can be easily
mistaken for a 2 kroner

o V76: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Takes too much
room
V77: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Is too heavy
V78: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Others
V79: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V72):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 5 Kroner? Dont know
V80: 29. (If dissatisfied in question 28 (V73):) Why are you dissatisfied with the new 1 Krone?

1: 41. Did your household listen to the radio yesterday?

82: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? Before 8 a.m.

83: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 8 a.m. - 12 noon
V84: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 12 noon - 5 p.m.
V85: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

86: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.

87: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? After 10 p.m.

88: 42. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 1? (If yes:) When? Dont know

9: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? Before 8 a.m.

0: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 8 a.m. - 12 noon

: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 12 noon - 5 p.m.

92: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

93: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.
4: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? After 10 p.m.

5: 43. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 2? (If yes:) When? Dont know

96: 44. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? Before 8 a.m.

97: 44. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 8 a.m. - 12 noon

1 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 12 noon - 5 p.m.

9: 44, (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 5 p.m. - 8 p.m.

V100: 44. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.

1: 44. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? After 10 p.m.

V102: 44. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Did you listen to programme 3? (If yes:) When? Dont know

V103: 45. (If yes in question 41 (V81):) Is the radio to which you listen equipped with F.M.?

V104: 46. (If TV in household:) Did you watch T.V. yesterday? (If yes:) Was it before or after 8 p.m.? (possibly both
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 8r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1963 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V12V1i3V14VI5V16V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32
e Special questions, omnibu
Special questions, omnibus no. 03

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53

V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74
V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80 V81 V82 V83 V84 V85 V86 V87 V88 V89 V90 V91 V92 V93 V94 V95
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